



SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Moga Road, Ferozepur - 152004

Proceedings of the 9th Meeting of the Building and Works Committee held under the Chairmanship of Sh. Suresh Kumar, IAS, Principal Secretary to Govt of Punjab, Deptt of Technical Education & Industrial Training on 27.12.2010 at 11.00 AM in Room No., 219, Mini Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

The following members of the committee were present:

	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
V.	Mr. V.K. Sharma, IAS, Director, Deptt of Technical	Member
	Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.	
2.	Mr. Mohanbir Singh Sidhu, Additional Director,	Member
	Deptt. of Tech. Education & Industrial Training,	
	Punjab Chandigarh	
3.	Dr. T S Sidhu, Principal	Member
V	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College of Engg. & Tech.	
	Ferozepur.	
4.	Dr. A.L. Sangal, Registrar, NIT Jalandhar	Member
5.	Mr. A.K Singla, Chief Engineer,	Member
	PWD (B&R), Punjab	
6.	Mrs Balwinder Saini Chief Architect,	Member
	Punjab	
7.	Mr. Hem Raj, GM,	Member
	Representative of Chairman cum MD, NBCC, New Dell-	ii
8.	Dr. A.K. Tyagi, Prof & Head DASH,	Member
	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College of Engg. & Tech.,	
	Ferozepur	
9.	Mr Tej Pal, Deputy Registrar,	Member-Secretary
	나는 아이들이 가게 되었다면 하는 것이 하는 것이 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하	wiember-secretary
	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College of Engg. & Tech.,	
	Ferozepur	

At the outset, Dr. T.S. Sidhu, Principal, Shaheed Bhagat Singh College of Engg. & Tech., Ferozepur welcomed the members to the 9th Meeting of Building and Works Committee. Thereafter, with the permission of chair, the Agenda of 9th Building and Works Committee was deliberated upon and the following decisions were taken:

Item No. 9.1	: Confirmation of the approved proceedings of the 8 th meeting of the
	Building and Works Committee

Decision	: The proceedings of the 8 th meeting of Building and Works Committee
	were confirmed.

Item No. 9.2	: Action taken report on the agenda points of the 8th meeting of	
	Building and Works Committee	

		1
Decision	: The action taken report was approved.	Med

Item No. 9.3	: Addition of Lecture Halls and Tutorial Rooms in the existin	g
	Ruilding	

Decision	: Item was approved as proposed. Further, it was decided that the
	construction work proposed in this item be awarded to the Department
	of PWD (B&R).

SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Moga Road, Ferozepur - 152004

Item No. 9.4

: Construction of essential infrastructure at SBSCET, Ferozepur

Decision

: It was decided that Director, Department of Technical Education and Industrial Training, Punjab, will visit the college within 15 days to check the requirement and necessity of essential infrastructure proposed in this item viz-a-viz master plan of the college. Thereafter on the basis of report of DTE/IT, the funds will be demanded from the Finance Department of Punjab.

Item No. 9.5

: Construction of the Polytechnic Wing and School building under

NABARD Scheme.

Decision

: It was decided that Director, Department of Technical Education and Industrial Training, Punjab, and Chief Engineer PWD (B&R) will visit the college within 15 days to check the requirement of essential infrastructure viz-a-viz master plan of the Polytechnic and School buildings. Further action will be taken on the basis of their report.

Item No. 9.6

: Setting up a NESCAFE and VERKA Booth/New Canteen in the

college. *

Decision

: It was decided to set up NESCAFE and VERKA Booths in the college.

Item No. 9.7

: Ratification of the construction of Parking space for staff and

students.

Decision

: Item was ratified.

Item No. 9.8

: Construction of car Garages for residents of the staff colony. : Item was not approved as it was felt that the same amount could be

Decision

used for providing better facilities to the students.

Item No. 9.9

: Naming of Buildings

Decision

: It was decided to put this item again in the next meeting of Building

and Works Committee.

Supplementary Items

Item No. 9.10 (a): Construction of building at the boundary wall near the main gate of the college for giving it on rent to State Bank of Patiala

Decision

: It was decided to construct the building as proposed in this item for

giving it on rent to State Bank of Patiala.

Item No. 9.10 (b): Renovation of the Main Gate of the college.

Decision

: It was decided that the funds Rs. 4.00 Lacs received from the discretionary quota of Hon'ble Cabinet Minister Punjab be used for renovation/reparing the main entrance gate of the college.

Shaheed Bhagat Singh College of Engg. & Tech., Ferozepur

Approved/Not Approved

OIM - Quigned